KPS Series, X7R Dielectric, 10VDC-630VDC
(Commercial and Automotive Grade)
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
C1129_KPS_X7R (09/25)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
• Commercial and Automotive Grade
• EIA 1210, 1812 & 2220 case sizes
• -55°C to +125°C operating temperature range

KPS Series, X7R Dielectric, 10VDC-630VDC (Commercial and Automotive Grade)
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
Ordering Information
C 2220 C 106 M 5 R 2 C 7186
Ceramic Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance1
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Dielectric Failure Rate/
Design
Leadframe
Finish2
Packaging/
Grade
(C-Spec)
1210
1812
2220
C = Standard 2 Sig.
Digits +
Number of
Zeros
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
8 = 10
4 = 16
3 = 25
5 = 50
1 = 100
A = 250
C = 500
B = 630
R = X7R 1 = KPS Single Chip Stack
2 = KPS Double Chip Stack
C = 100%
Matte Sn
L = SnPb
(5% Pb min.)
See
"Packaging
C-Spec
Ordering
Options Table"
1 Double chip stacks ("2" in the 13th character position of the ordering code) are only available in M (±20%) capacitance tolerance.
Single chip stacks ("1" in the 13th character position of the ordering code) are available in K (±10%) or M (±20%) tolerances.
2 SnPb finish only available in Commercial Grade
Packaging C-Spec Ordering Options Table
Packaging Type1 Packaging/Grade
Ordering Code (C-Spec)
Commercial Grade
7" Reel (Embossed Plastic Tape)/Unmarked 7186
13" Reel (Embossed Plastic Tape)/Unmarked 7289
Automotive Grade
7" Reel (Embossed Plastic Tape) / Unmarked AUTO 7289
13" Reel (Embossed Plastic Tape) / Unmarked 7289
1 The terms "Marked" and "Unmarked" pertain to laser marking option of capacitors. All packaging options labeled as "Unmarked" will contain capacitors
that have not been laser marked. The option to laser mark is not available on these devices. For more information see "Capacitor Marking."
2 For additional Information regarding "AUTO" C-Spec options, see "Automotive C-Spec Information".
Application Note
X7R dielectric is not recommended for AC line filtering or pulse applications.
3 | YAGEOGroup.com C1129_KPS_X7R (09/25)
KPS Series, X7R Dielectric, 10VDC-630VDC (Commercial and Automotive Grade)
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)